TOWN OF SCHLEY ANNUAL MEETING

State of Wisconsin...Town of Schley Lincoln County

The Town Board of the Town of Schley provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of said Town on Tuesday, ____April 19, 2022____ at the SCHLEY TOWN HALL at 6:00 P.M. The public may provide comments of the Town Board if public comments are noted on the Agenda and upon recognition by presiding officer.

AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call
- 4. Verification of public notice by Town Board
- 5. Approval of last year's Annual Meeting minutes
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. Specific matters for discussion & possible action by Town Board
- a. Town Spring Clean-Up
- b. Town Hall repair vs. build
- c. Road Maintenance Plan
- d. Town of Russell Fire Department report
- e. First Responders update
- f. Revaluation for 2022 Terry Vosburgh
- g. Open Book & Board of Review dates
- h. Appointment of Planning Commission members (Polak)
- i. Building inspector updates Rich Grefe
- j. Planning Commission report
- k. Set Time/Date for next year's meeting (3rd Tuesday of April 2023)
- 8. Members of a sub-committee of the Town of Schley may attend Town Board meeting to present information gathered regarding subject for which sub-committee may report on their unit.
- 9. Discussion of possible action and agenda for upcoming Town Board meeting.
- 10. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted in two (2) bulletin boxes...Town Hall...Z's Fork Horners ... www.TownofSchley.com

Date March 31, 2022

Designee: <u>Becky Dallman, Clerk</u> Becky Dallman, Clerk (715-571-1262)

Contact information: Chairman, Rick Dorn (715-432-4713) Treasurer, Susan Podeweltz (715-536-3756)

Supervisor, Timothy Klimek (715-921-2543) Supervisor, Gerald Plamann (715-536-8743)